Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: Cross Outcome - Across Programs Question No: 113
Topic: Provision of equipment - ministerial

Hansard Page: Written

Senator Ludwig asked:

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:
1. For departments/agencies that provide mobile phones to Ministers and/or Parliamentary Secretaries and/or their offices, what type of mobile phone has been provided and the costs?
(a) Itemise equipment and cost broken down by staff or minister classification
2. Has electronic equipment (such as iPad, laptop, wireless card, vasco token, blackberry, mobile phone (list type if relevant), thumb drive, video cameras) been provided by the department/agency? If yes provide a list of:
(a) What is provided?
(b) The purchase cost.
(c) The ongoing cost.
3. A list of any accessories provided for the equipment and the cost of those accessories. (e.g. iPad keyboards, laptop carry bags, additional chargers etc).
4. A breakdown of what staff and staff classification receives each item.

Answer:
Total Equipment Distribution by Office

APH OFFICES:
Equipment Unit Cost | Ongoing Minister Minister Senator
Type Costs Andrews’ Fifield’s Fierravanti-Office Office Wells’
Office

Desktop Computing

Dell 23” Monitor $185 N/A 28 22 9
(additional monitor or
used with a laptop &
docking station)

Laptops

Dell Latitude Laptop $1,469 N/A 18 12 7

Mobile Telecommunications

iPhone $813 $35.00 14 9 4
month

iPad $874 $50.00 5 4 3
month

Miscellaneous Equipment

Fax Machine $618 N/A 1 0 0

Desk Scanner $1,318 N/A 3 3 1
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Printing Services

Desktop Printer $148 - N/A 4 5 1
$1547
Medium Colour $5,500 $123 1xRICOH | 1xRICOH 1 x RICOH
Multi-function device (MP C305) month Aficio MP Aficio MP Aficio MP C3002
$9,500 C5502A C3002
(MPC5503/ 1 x RICOH
MPC3003) Aficio MP
C305
Video Conferencing Equipment
Video Equipment - $7,940 N/A 1 1 0
Standalone
Conference Unit
CPO AND EO OFFICES:
Equipment Unit Cost | Ongoing Minister Minister Senator
Type Costs Andrews’ Fifield’s Fierravanti-Office Office Wells’
Office
Desktop Computing
Dell 23” Monitor $185 N/A 16 19 0
(additional monitor or used with a laptop &
docking station)
Laptops
Dell Latitude Laptop $1,469 N/A 10 10 1
Miscellaneous Equipment
Fax Machine $618 N/A 1 1 0
Desk Scanner $1,318 N/A 0 1 0
Printing Services
Desktop Printer $148 - N/A 1 2 1
$1547
Medium Colour $5,500 $123 1 x RICOH 1 x RICOH
Multi-function device (MP C305) | month Aficio MP Aficio MP
$9,500 C5502A C3002
(MPC5503/ 1 xRICOH
MPC3003) Aficio MP C305
1 xRICOH
Aficio MP
C3002
Video Conferencing Equipment
Video Equipment - $7,940 N/A 1 1 0
Standalone
Conference Unit
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